FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD815
13
16
15
14

(RB-24)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option
AD815ARBZ-24 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Batwing SOIC, Thermally Enhanced w/Fused Leads [SOIC_W_BAT] RB-24
AD815ARBZ-24-REEL –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Batwing SOIC, Thermally Enhanced w/Fused Leads [SOIC_W_BAT] RB-24
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
6/15—Rev. C to Rev. D
Changes to Figure 34, Figure 38, and Figure 40 ............................ 9
Changes to Figure 50 and Figure 51 ............................................. 12
Changes to Figure 52, Figure 53, and Figure 54 .......................... 13
Changes to Figure 55 and Figure 56 ............................................. 14
Changes to Ordering Guide ........................................................... 15
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 15
4/05—Rev. B to Rev. C
Changes to Features .......................................................................... 1
Changes to Figure numbering .......................................... Universal
Changes to General Description ..................................................... 1
Deleted VR-15, Y-15, and YS-15 Packages ..................... Universal
Changes to Power Considerations section ................................... 11
Deleted Figure 45 ............................................................................ 11
Deleted Figures 55, 56, 57, and 58................................................. 14
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 16
©2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00869-0-6/15(D)